

MISTER DZIRLO J.D.O.O. IVANA MEŠTROVIĆA 35 ZAGREB OIB (Tax code) HR12810232689 Bill number: 1135363188; IBAN: HR5124840081135363188; SWIFT: RZBHHR2X; RAIFFEISEN BANK D.D. +385 91 971 6400 (GSM | VIBER | WHATSAPP) infodzirlo@gmail.com www.misterdzirlo.info

CONTRACT INVESTMENT

BETWEEN:

M.Sc. ISHAKA BRACE DŽIRLA, Univ. B.Sc., owners of business entities and authorized persons for their representation in legal and business transactions with other entities, AS CONTRACT HOLDER

AND THE INVESTOR WITH THE FOLLOWING DATA:

NAME AND SURNAME: ADDRESS: PERSONAL DOCUMENT NUMBER:

MEMBER 1

THE SUBJECT OF THE AGREEMENT IS THE INVESTMENT OF THE AMOUNT OF _____ IN THE MISTER DZIRLO PROMO ELECTRIC CAR PROJECT

ARTICLE 2

THE INVESTMENT FUNDS HAVE THE TREATMENT OF INVESTMENT AND EXCLUDE THE RIGHT TO PARTICIPATE IN THE OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE OF THE INTERNATIONAL HOLDING COMPANY MISTER DZIRLO.

ARTICLE 3

INVESTED FUNDS HAVE THE TREATMENT OF A LOAN AND SO ARE RECORDED IN THE ACCOUNTING RECORDS OF THE RECIPIENT OF THE BORROWED AMOUNT.

ARTICLE 4

WITH INVESTED FUNDS, THE INVESTOR ACQUIRES THE RIGHT, AND BASED ON OWNERSHIP OVER THOSE FUNDS, TO ACHIEVE A MONTHLY PROFIT IN THE AMOUNT OF PROFIT OF THE MISTER DZIRLA INTERNATIONAL HOLDING COMPANY.

THE MINIMUM GUARANTEED AMOUNT IS 3% OF THE INVESTED AMOUNT.

ARTICLE 5

THE PROTOCOL (PROCEDURE) FOR CALCULATING PROFITS IS AS FOLLOWS:

A) PROFIT IS CALCULATED MONTHLY;

B) PROFIT IS EXPRESSED AS A PERCENTAGE ON THE INVESTED AMOUNT (EXAMPLE: IF THE DEPOSIT IS €100, AND THE PROFIT FOR THE PREVIOUS MONTHLY PERIOD IS 9%, THEN IT IS €9.

ARTICLE 6

THE INVESTOR RECEIVES A NOTICE OF THE AMOUNT OF PROFIT FOR THE PREVIOUS MONTH EVERY 5TH OF THE CURRENT MONTH.

ARTICLE 7

THE INVESTOR CAN REALIZE THE PAYMENT OF THE PROFIT WITHIN 48 HOURS AFTER RECEIVING THE PROFIT INFORMATION. IF HE HAS NOT SUBMITTED THE DISPOSITION (ORDER) FOR PAYOUT, THE PROFIT IS AUTOMATICALLY TRANSFERRED AS A PART OF THE INVESTED AMOUNT IN THE NEXT MONTHLY CYCLE (THIS IS, THE INVESTED AMOUNT IS NOT 100, BUT €109).

ARTICLE 8

THE PAYMENT DEADLINE IS 2 DAYS PER THE DISPOSAL (ORDER) OF THE INVESTOR. THE INVESTOR SUBMITS THE ORDER AS A PAYOUT NOTICE TO E-MAIL <u>infodzirlo@gmail.com</u>.

ARTICLE 9

THE INVESTOR MAY REQUEST A REFUND OF ALL OR A PART OF THE INVESTED AMOUNT WHICH THE RECIPIENT IS OBLIGED TO PAY WITHIN 7 DAYS FROM THE DAY OF RECEIPT OF THE REQUEST. REQUEST SHOULD BE SENT TO E-MAIL infodzirlo@gmail.com.

ARTICLE 10

IN THE CASE OF A NEGATIVE AMOUNT INDICATOR APPEARING, THE RECEIVER INFORMS THE INVESTOR OF THE TERMINATION OF THE BUSINESS RELATIONSHIP AND RETURNS THE ENTIRE INVESTED AMOUNT TO THE INVESTOR WITHIN 7 DAYS.

ARTICLE 11

IF THE INVESTOR IS A BUYER, 3% OF THE VALUE OF THE PURCHASED CAR IS RECOGNIZED TO THE BUYER AS THE AMOUNT INVESTED IN THE MISTER DZIRLO PROMO ELECTRIC CAR PROJECT. FOR EXAMPLE: IF THE BUYER PAID €15,000 FOR THE OFFERED MODEL, €450 (3%) IS RECOGNIZED AS THE INVESTED AMOUNT OF CAPITAL IN THE MISTER DZIRLO PROMO ELECTRIC CAR.

THAT AMOUNT HAS EXACTLY THE SAME TREATMENT AS THE INVESTED FUNDS OF ANY INVESTOR.

ARTICLE 12

FOR THAT AMOUNT, A SPECIAL INVESTMENT AGREEMENT IS CONDUCTED AS WITH ALL OTHER INVESTORS.

ARTICLE 13

UPON SIGNING OF THE AGREEMENT, THE INVESTOR SHALL PAY THE ABOVE AMOUNT AT THE DISPOSAL OF ISHAK BRACE DŽIRLA, UNIV. DIPL.EC.

ARTICLE 14

THE SIGNATORIES OF THIS AGREEMENT, IN CASE OF DISPUTE, RECOGNIZE THE COMPETENT COURT IN LJUBLJANA (SLOVENIA).

FOR THE RECEIVER OF THE INVESTED AMOUNT:

Mag. Ishak Braco Dzirlo, univ.dipl.ek. +385 91 971 6400 (gsm | viber | whatsapp) infodzirlo@gmail.com www.misterdzirlo.info

FOR THE INVESTOR:

(name and surname)

(address)

(signature)

DATE: ---

PLACE: ---